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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Years Five and Six, Volleyball 

The children had a fantastic time learning a range of volleyball skills and enjoyed playing mini 

matches against each other. 

 

Monday 22nd May until Friday 26th May, Years Five and Six Residential Skern Lodge, 

Appledore 

On Monday 22nd May your child will need to come to school as usual, dressed ready for their 

residential. The children will have their lunch in school on Monday before they depart for Skern 

Lodge at 12.15 pm.  On Friday 26th May the children will return to Goodleigh for a usual 3.30 pm 

pick up from school.  The children will not be swimming at the leisure centre so they will need to 

be collected from school. 

Wednesday 24th May, Year One, Multiskills Festival, Pilton Community College 

Your child will need their PE kit, a waterproof coat, sun hat and sun cream and their water bottle. 

The children will depart and return during the school day. 

Friday 26th May, Key Stage Two Swimming 

On Friday 26th May the children in Years Three, Four, Five and Six will not be swimming and will 

need to be collected from school for a usual 3.30 pm pick up. 

Swimming resumes for Key Stage Two on Fridays after half term.  
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Year Four Multiplication Tables Check Information for Parents and Carers 

Information for parents and carers has been sent home with the children. 

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

 

Diary Dates 
 

Monday 22nd May until 

Friday 26th May 

Years Five and Six Residential, Skern Lodge, Appledore 

Wednesday 24th May Year One, Multiskills Festival, Pilton Community College 

Monday 29 May until 

Friday 2nd June 

Half Term 

Monday 5th June Return to school 

Monday 5th June Years Four, Five and Six, Lively Action Workshops online with The Globe 

Tuesday 6th June Reception, Years One, Two and Three, Visit to Plymouth Aquarium  

Please drop your child off at the Village Hall at 7.50 am and collect 

from the Village Hall at 5.15 pm 

Tuesday 6th June Years Five and Six, Girls Cricket, Instow 

Thursday 8th June Let’s Play Music Project 

Monday 12th June Years Five and Six, Rounders, Pilton Community College 

Wednesday 14th June Years Five and Six, Boys Cricket, Instow 

Monday 19th June Reception, Years One, Two and Three, Boo to a Goose Theatre,  

‘Storm in a Teapot’ 

Monday 19th June Years Five and Six, Orienteering with Chris Farr 

Wednesday 21st June Key Stage Two, Surfing, Woolacombe 

Tuesday 27th June Sports Day 

Tuesday 4th July Reserve Sports Day 

Monday 10th July  Year Five Sports Leader Training (PM) 

Friday 14th July Year Five Sports Leader Training (AM) 

Friday 21st July Year Six Leavers’ Assembly 

Last day of Term 

 


